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Garage fire separations shall comply with the following:

1. The private garage shall be separated from the dwelling unit and its attic area by means
of a minimum Y2-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage side. Garages beneath
habitable rooms shall be separated from all habitable rooms above by not less than 5/8-inch Type X ¢
gypsum board or equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and the dwelling unit shall be ,
equipped with either solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core steel doors not less than 13/8 inCghes
mm) thick, or doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a private garage directly into, g
room used for sleeping purposes shall not be permiited.

2. Ducts in a private garage and ducts penetrating the walls or ceilings separating the
dwelling unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm)
sheet steel and shall have no openings into the garage.

(34.9 3. A separation is not required between a Group R-3 and U carport provided the carport is

entirely open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above.
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ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES: REVISIONS
OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
716" OSB ROOF SHEATmh(l;% gggﬁﬁgﬁ?mu_s MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
NALED T[()}G'ZCS)O‘IFZ'FgAéﬂ NG 8 COMMON NAILS FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
6"0.C. EDGES, 12° O.C. FIELD, 4 O.C. UPLIFTLBS. SYP | UPLIFTLBS. SPF|  TRUSS CONNECTOR* | TOPLATES |TO RAFTERITRUSS TO STUDS R AN ERICING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
g D WOOD ROOF TRUSSES ONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
PRE E_NGiNEERECT 4308 ROOE THUSSES < 420 < 245 HEA 384 384 AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
AT 24" 0.C. SEL. Jss RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
FROM THE ANCHl_grR gl LE < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
PER TRUSS UPLIFT L JR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIET USE o o o T P INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
FORILESS THAN Io0 kb UL Hee )R LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE T pr P 2od o CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE e L 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE AN
3 x 3 x .”B“ WASHER WJII 1;2:\ HEX NUT = . = . ALYS|S AND PREPARAT'DN IS NOT PHRT OF THlS PLAN
:_g}; e < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d E%N?P;ION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
t VITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE [ < 950 < 820 HE 8-8d 8-8d VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE PSRN
< 745 < 565 Ha 510d, 11/2* | 5-10d, 1 1/2"
A CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PS.
< 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
F i 5 WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
LRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 11/2 (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB: SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
NOTE: ) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 1 1/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3',
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE = < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
STOP BLOGKING WITH CODE J T T e TS T gy FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
APPROVED SEALANT & « 46 STUDS AT 16" O.C. 104, - PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM G 1116. SUPPLIER
Y ) T PRrrrE e T0-90d, 1172|2104 1172 TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2* 7-10d 1 1/2"
5 ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 54" 0.C. (UN.0.) - - CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
/ 0XY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 1172 12-10d 1172 ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
ET* EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE* EPOXY SHALL < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
OVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
< 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
/—.xue P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
; . _ HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION }
2x4/6 SPE#EABPEECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. S REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25 FOR #5 BARS);
ST = Py UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
L < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22 10d EADED faD)
o - 12" EMBEDMENT
1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR 2.5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
172" ALL THREALiIEE;DO(;F;:Lgc?ﬁl% @;53 -&1 F?S-gN(U,N.O.} T m——— < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 L 12" EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
EPOXY INTO S BOR EOOTRIO W SINPECN. ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
SET* EPOXY OR CTE" P < s — i 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE
MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY: 4"0C, UNO.
. G WALL 4 2-5/8" THREADED ROD ' W
;{]EL\?ESL-E&EEL SHEATHING INTERIOR BEAEN - = 9280 < 9250 HaTA el 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
8d COMMON NAILS SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" T o —— AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
Bh. 0 BhGE. 1P DB HELD STUD § CO TO STUDS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
: 2 2 TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED <436 < 435 SERROURE TOPRUATE |, 9-10d 420 INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS,
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6 -10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7" [N CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED GMU.
ITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH
PUAGE S ON EHAIRS AT 1 112" DEPTH OR < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SiLL PLATE 2 8-10d WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64%; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH
FIBER MESH CONCRETE. 6-MIL POLY VAPOR < 885 < 760 SP4 6-1 Ud, 1 1/2" 3/4" BOLTSTOBE 3"x 3" x 9;64'; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3"x3"x 5}"15"; UNO.
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBG TEST
AND COMPACTED FILL REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
< 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2"
< 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2"
< 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
1/2" X 10" ANCHOR B@(TS
w/ 7* MIN. EMBEDMENT < 1235 < 1235 LSTAZ1 16-10d
MAY BE USED | < 1030 < 1030 €s20 18-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
OF EPOXY '
e R e = SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
=9 STUD ANGHORS® JoSTUDS TO FOUNDATION CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
s BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
5 FINISH GRADE < 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 1/2" AB
© PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
=g < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 | 18-10d, 1 1/2" 112" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
SEE FOUNDATION :L) < 2775 < 2570 pOgA 285" BOLTS 50°AR PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
" PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUS 2 3695 HTT16 18-16d B/8" BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
+aTEDGEDISTANGE <4178 3 il THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED —— < 1400 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" O.C. VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
4' MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
ONE STORY WALL SECTION CS520 w/ (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d < 2200 = 2200 ABU44 12164 112" AB TBRELASRE:I;ITGOLTORCLE_JS&?NECT&ONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" 'S“,JEES‘;}'@DC&LL'F“‘L%SE; PLAN < 2300 < 2300 ABUG6 12-16d 1/2" AB
CONTINUOUS FRAME A i % 2920 e =18 i ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN
TO TOP PLATE AT =L AT S
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS
THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS WINDLOD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE PE No.5915, POB 868, Lake City FL
— COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS 32056, 36-754-5419
MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
(1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 119" STUD HEIGHT PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED DIMENSONS:
LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO Stated dnensions supercede scaled
: REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF (el R;f*g ol ndsist ol
n A T SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL ark Dissway, P.E. for resolution.
(1)2x4 @ 12°0C | TO13-0" STUD HEIGH BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF Bo.not paceed without clarificstion.
DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT ! ]
COPYRBHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
. ;S RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE Mark Di P b |
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES e B ey e A e
ALL STUDS TQ BE 2x4 —-/ {R'ESPSgF;SHIEIIEI:Il‘TY FOR THELAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED these insruments of service. This document is
) S. not to bereproduced, altered or copied in any
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT iﬁg :’gﬁg&%gﬂzs form or ranner without first the express written
WITH 2-16d NAILS ) permissin and consent of Mark Disosway.
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208, w CERTIFCATION: | hereby certify that | have
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LEN(ETI:S examine this plan, and that the applicable
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B. portions f the plan, relating to wind engineering
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING CONTINUOUS FRAME D WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 corely 4l action B 012 L Sk g
2 code res. ’
EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.85 = 136" 0.C. CEILING DIAPHRAGM ETAIL (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS. knowlede.
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT: NOT . Thi T
LE: N.T.S. ! LIMITATON: This design is valid for one
= GRADE & SPEC|ES TAB LE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% building, it specified |ogaﬁ0n,
e e — SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
= BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE MARPKED‘F)SSC;?;VAY
, FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE Fb (psi) | E (10"psi) BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION :
NOTE: 2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER -
NON-SUPPORTIVE IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAly gp FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE 2x8 SYP #2 1200 1.6 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
LSTA18 2X4 LADDER BEAM TO THE HEADER THE SP4/6 @ 48" 0.5 ¢ 3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B
ggngTlVE ARE NOT REQUIRED 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 ) URE =
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 12 SYP #2 975 16 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
? PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = |
B F-V3 SP 1.8
@) 202sYP RN — % 2 kit 5) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
SEESHRE j (7) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. (UN.O.) (7) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER :
INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD LVL | MICROLAM 2900 2.0 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. / ¥ PSL PARALAM 2900 20 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2)) , _
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN ras 7 i A s Adam’s Framing
il 11 : Effective Wind Area (ft2 .
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. T T g L - (f2) & Construction
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 5 e e S 10 100
/ 3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S 2 X X I z0 2 1 [19.9{21.8|181 |-18.1
N (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON ‘ =
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTI i i i! 25 21199 400 | (Bt [210 Troy & Heather
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED Eﬁitg? N s (2) 2X10 SYP #2 U.N.O | Pttt g st W w 20'hg -40.6 -40.6 Mardori Rasidena
W/2-16d e = E = am
NAILS AT 16" O1C. SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED o =5 ; glhg 19.9 2‘22 18.1 42112 .i siaence
W GERFIRIRIERRN SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEM Rk 2x6 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT M e e
BEAM a % < ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT = > '8 29'1 18'5 55 .s ADDRESS:
SIMPSON LSTA21 " O w EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"x4" LAG .8 |-29, 5 |-22.
BEAM MID-WALL CON NECT'ON DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE \(Aif)(S)hfl‘IPGd O HEABER (5).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 9( EE SOREWS vi/ 19 WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE Lot4 Block A OagHav;n ng
ALE: N.T.S SCALE: N.T.S. POST TOE NAILED THRU SILL wSo COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT Doors & Windows 121.8 ]-29.1 Colunbia Co, Lake City, FL 32055
SCALE:N.T.S. AND (8) -16d TO INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. X>5 TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR
=) > STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 1/4" Worst Case Nark Di PE
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. 49286 GN PER TABLE BELOW: (Zone 5, 10 ft2) ark visosway r.c.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN ——6X6 SYP #2 POST JuQ P.O. Box 868
< E = S 16d (2) ROWS OF 8x7 Garage Door  |19.5 |-22.9 Sl ;
SUPPORTIVE BEAM A o it o it ek e b % E = 8 OOCRWIITH) | SE LA STAGGER | .131x 3 1/4" GN 16x7 Garage Door 18.5 |-21.0 Lab Clty, F|0rlda 32056
""""" R i - e oo 2 _
¥ g ' i 7 W= 8'-10 24" 0.C. 5*0.C. 5 0.C. P2°ne'égt§6)2§g4 42;::9
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT L i y 025 ix: -
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON 2 ) 0 ) QDT 11'- 18 18"0c. | 4oc 4 oc. (386)
NOTE: It L nZE .
8 ON ONE SIDE . i | R T ; p . PRINTED DATE:
LSTA1 TYPICAL STRAPPING (UN.O)) ShE 16'- 18 16" 0.C. 3"0.C. 3"0.C. Pl
(SEE STRUCTURAL PLANj ) DESIGN LOADS :
' 0 ) DRAVN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
SIMPSON ABU POST BASE ki us i \ FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) David Disosway
E w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" .
ANCHOR BOLT S 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
B D ! | 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
il Eg gii gEIE ﬁ% gill::: HE ¥8 ;g 8:8 OV B00R B”"";/ 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) FINAIS DATE:
4-SIMPSON LSTA18 (1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 5-1" U.N.O. o ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 01/.un/06
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN (2ONE SIDE 2.0N 342 P, N (FOR: 120 MPH, 10-0" WALL HEIGHT U.N.0.) ' 16 PSF (41270 <12.12) JOB NUMBER.
S e PoST SEE FOOTING DETAILS 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 605263
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE
ORCH POST DETAIL TYPICAL] 1 STORY HEADER STRAPING DETAIL GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWING NUMBER
¥ BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BIAM DETAIL Q@%@—Li, R PRI S pre—— = SOIL RREARING EABAGITY T000PEF S-1
Pt — A e e R A A 2 30 AT R R e b Lt ikt " =y N,
SCALE: N.T.S, SCALE: N.T.S. NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)
OF 3 SHEETS




4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" =
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH |

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 8" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED FILL, =il
EACH LIFT COMPACTED i
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \ #

RECESS AT DOORS
AS REQUIRED

NOTE:
SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @

= o SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
— iz z
== Il i/ p— #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
= Iili|7/ =7 INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
=TT |||]]III ||| T AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.
|l g —tl=
él"? =1~ RUNNING BOND,
0 8X8X16, ]
? I A il T CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,

MAX § COURSES
(SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)

I!HI]UEIHIﬂ

llln'lll—%
% (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS

1-8"

20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

= SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

o ——

s
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

B WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
$ 4) WITH POLY TAPE
16"
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING

(F3)
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
/WGO - PSI AT 28 DAYS

===

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED

» WITH POLY TAPE
TERMITE TREATED

COMPACTED FILL

GARAGE DOOR
POCKET

18"

{2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING

SLOPE PORCH
SLAB TO DRAIN

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS
_______ Beiligh SLAR

12"

b
Ly

ﬂ, /_L e
‘ I :6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
) WITH POLY TAPE
12" TERMITE TREATED

COMPACTED FILL

(1) #5 CONTINUQUS

/F5\ PORCH FOOTING

S-2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

PORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN

NOTE:

SEE STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN
PLACE ANCHORS

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @

HOUSE SLAB ‘Td = " SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
MAX 5 COURSES

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

=T

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED

TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS

GRADE 40

20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

/F12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

TALL STEM WALL TABL

The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the
CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall
is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used
with reinforcement as shown in the table below.

STEMWALL UNBALANCED}  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL
(FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.)
#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96
4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96
4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96
53 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96
6.0 57 40 80 96 80 96 96
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96
8.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64
9.3 8.0 8 16 24 16 40 48

__________________________
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! ! ! 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH
; ! : 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS
| Bl 225 e, = Y o ta b b b AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL
: : : POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
! f o e I Ly j ! POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL
\ I :
1 1 |
] 1 1
| : i
I 1 1 [ 1]
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FOUNCOHATION PLAN
SCALE: /4" = 10"
DIMENSIONNS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE NOT EEXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL F5

FLOOR PLA AN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

__________________________________________
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WNDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
Pt No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
3256, 386-754-5419

DUMENSIONS:

Stted dimensions supercede scaled
dinensions. Refer all questions to
Mrk Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
D not proceed without clarification.

CIPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mrk Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
itsccommon law copyrights and property right in
thse instruments of service. This document is
nc to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
fon or manner without first the express written
pemission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CIRTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
exmined this plan, and that the applicable
pctions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
coenply with section R301.2.1, florida building
cde residential 2004, to the best of my
knwledge.

LINTATION: This design is valid for one
buding, at specified location.

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

Adam’s Framing
& Construction

Troy & Heather
Markham Residence

ADDRESS:
Lot 4 Block A Oak Haven S/D
(olumbia Co, Lake City, FL 32055

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED DATE:
June 01, 2006

DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:

David Disosway

“INALS DATE:
M /Jdun/06

JOB NUMBER:
605263

DRAWING NUMBER

S-2

OF 3 SHEETS
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STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES
KEUGTYP) B (2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS :
' UPLIFT 572LB CENTEREDUNDER [RUSS GN-1 ALLLOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
UPLIFT = SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.)
i 610 LB 2
o 9 ™ o / [ i = SN.p ALLLOAD BEARING FRAME WAL HEADERS Il 7
3 = / © w /< S o SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD (5) NAILS EACH SIDE OF STUD
\ | gy O . 8 E i § SJIS =7 J S 2 2 t el g oY} N _§1—:, S=7.0 / ﬁ ‘C'\l* 8 92 SWS = 7/5' Q h o EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) (OR STRAP STUD TO HEADER 20-10d)
A NIEEZEY swees | O L2 LT L s i e — B gl e S PP B
© : et \ i DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
, . } = SN-3 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL g
CJ1 \ : sk st i3 QU1 FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS -3
: 851 LB f I i UPLIFT  URLIFT L8 |
i UPLIFT T18 (8) i) 626/Li_g Ao PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
cJ3 \ L% UPLIFFT CJ3 LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. |
- 3 N = | 4 'q SN__4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, LTT208, 10-16d (1750Ib)
&, ‘ 8 ”, 'i t BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 R g S
4 S \ & ! cJ5 ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED AT (MAY BE RECESSED BELOW FINISHED FLOOR)
CJ % P N ”% E i TRUSS PACKAGE
5 ~ 9 AT 5 |
I '\\ 3 -_— ,I&‘
: N ] s | e <
I - ~ - & ] Vi | I |
. 3 4 675 LB ’ ;
| \ . / UPLIFT | | : |
: \ : 1 e ; WALL LEGEND
i ' Ll ' I |
\ N SWS = 6.0 | S - | swsgeo || | ﬂ‘ o ALTERNATE WALL TIE CONNECTION WHERE
i IL ey . ) SWS=1.0'
I o 816 LB !
' - 812 LB e il ' SAPRERRE. 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR
i N~ — ' :
3 UPLIFT | :
it
: ik IBW 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
g A SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1
i i I [ I I I | I :éll
E 3?’8LII-FBT W .JI IBW 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
i . ; SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1
i} — I
. \ P~ N~ N~ N~ s s || s / ~if
388 8 8/8 8 & Sl
[oa) ol ” T !
| WINDIOAD ENGINEER: Mark D ;i
i o o o o o o o \G\ g ql ] PE N53915, POB 868, Laks Ci{;“."?‘i"a"
| 32056 386-754-5419
1T TosA wiks THREADED ROD LEGEND
P | DIMEISIONS:
[ L Stateddimensions supercede scaled
| : dimenions. Refer all questions'tn
3 ' ' ' " (I ' ' @ INDICATES LOCATION OF: D e R AT
i 1 ) R i
| USE H2.5A (480lb) FOR ALL TRUSS TO WALI FR,mg AND RORCH | BEAM i 1ST FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD COFYVIGHTS AND PROPERTY. RIBHTS:
; CONNECTJONS |UNLESS NOTED) OTHERWISE | 1 5 common ow copyiahts and ropery rant
< 11 @ INDICATES LOCATION OF: these istruments of service. This document is
Lo ol 11 2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD not to le reproduced, altered or copied in any
/ — : form o manner without first the express written
_/ I < g E L permision and consent of Mark Disosway.
() L e | . :
12" EMBEDMENT —— = ﬁ. i briet L d g
I " H E AD E R LEG EN D portiors of the pian'. relating to wind engineering
Il N : s s e L SRR L complywith section R301.2.1, florida building
1 1 0 FT Il code rsidential 2004, to the best of my
ul | knowlelge.
1l II (2) 2X12X0',1J 1K «+——HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (UN.O) LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
I i 1 111 buildin, at specified location.
I H NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
= \ L = MARK DISOSWAY
I & P L ————NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) P.E. 53915
T03)|| 3 / 495LH [—483LB 18 2
y % % UPLIFT URLIFT LIFT i tIrI) SPAN OF HEADER
4 il 1 l
TDZ{" _§ _—s04LB / 564LB L= SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL . a (]
i, T ; 48918 - ? 2) 2X4 $PF#2 STUDS | NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
S UPLIFT CENTE DER TRUSS \ '@ EJ7B
[ . iy H | b
To1l & /ﬁ 2) 2X12X6",2J 2K 2) bﬁiﬂﬁ _’_JJEK - S |
I & 7 - oo o PSP ) gl P 011 \ :
lﬂ i 4 N e ._f:_.._i__. _____ =Eeesee R e == ,
— = (] " -
% - AR TN L —Ft
I / E f % 5 CJ4((3) | 1t -3
I / BTN = & = 605 LB aprie (3) UPLIFT '
CJ ,,//’%/ sy o I3 i b= v UPLIFT et r== = o Adam’s Framing
» El7 (&) N\ 3 5 | . b 1 TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS % Comstraction
N — u i) == = = |: |: ______ e s st e oS o R —
g SBE E ; 7 - = E " F=l=== J1 - g 4]T- Lo Fws =405 SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
TTT L ssess O B T sws=go0 | || | I —,‘ié SWs = 355, T2 h ﬁ 2. P ps REQUIRED] ACTUAL
ol 16 O nv 1 O |l 1O H i Q3 % TRANSVERSE |36.2 84.0 Troy & Heather
N 3 A ' - - Markham Residence
< UEU || | W b LONGITUDINAL | 35.3 66.0
N = “b Cy S i s R o ORY
= =
= 3 ADDRESS:
Bb‘ Lit 4 Block A Oak Haven S/D
Q\ (/7 Colmbia Co, Lake City, FL. 32055
STRUCTURAL PLAN Vark Disosway P.E.
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-Q" P:O. Box.868
ABE (TYP.) L&e City, Florida 32056
Ptone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
PRINTED DATE:
June 01, 2006
DR/N BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
David Disosway
FIN.LS DATE:
01.Jun/06
JOB NUMBER:
CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED 605263
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
: FURNISHED BY BUILDER. BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE ARAWING NUMBER
| JOB #L.166296 S 3
OF 3 SHEETS
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